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NOTE: Q.1 is compulsory, attempt any four questions from the remaining. All questions carry equal marks. Phone and other electronic gadgets are not allowed.

Q No.1)   
Mark the following statement as true or false.
1. In singular sense, the word statistics refers to” numerical facts systematically arranged.”

2. Tabulation is the sorting of data into homogeneous groups or classes according to their being alike or not.
3. For any distribution, the sum of the deviations from the mean equals to one.

4. The Standard Deviation for a set of values 5, 5, 5, 5, 5 and 5 is 30.

5. Fisher’s ideal index is the geometric mean of Laspeyre’s and Paasche’s index number.

6. Two events A and B are mutually exclusive if 
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are the two parameters of normal distribution.
Q No.2)
Tabulate the following marks in grouped frequency distribution.



74     49     95     90     52     88     96     72     56     64     97     59     103     118     101



62     96     82     65     85     91     83     99     52     76     84     89     110     105     116



77     96     84     62     58     66     80     54     75     55     99     78     104     100     104



66     96     83     57     60     51     92     88     64     63     95     78     114     120     121 


Taking 10 units as the width of class interval. Indicate the class limits and class boundaries clearly.

Q No.3)

Calculate the arithmetic mean, median & mode from the following frequency distribution.

	Marks
	50---59
	60---69
	70---79
	80---89
	90---99

	No. of students
	15
	8
	16
	29
	12


Q No.4)
Two candidates X and Y at BBA (Hons) examination obtained the following marks in ten papers. Which of the candidate showed a more consistent performance?


	Paper
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	V
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X

	X
	58
	49
	76
	80
	47
	72
	61
	59
	77
	48

	Y
	39
	38
	86
	72
	75
	69
	57
	49
	83
	66


Q No.5)

Calculate (i) Laspeyre’s (ii) Paasche’s and (iii) Fisher’s price index number for 2015 from
the given data, using 2010 as the base period.


	Commodity
	Prices
	Quantities

	
	2010
	2015
	2010
	2015

	Wheat

Sugar

Ghee
	20

25

45
	40

60

140
	104

110

135
	120

125

350


Q No.6)   a)
Find the probability for each of the following events:

i. An odd number appears in a single throw of a fair die

ii. The sum 8 appears in a single throw of pair of fair dice

                b)
Let A, B and C be event (subsets) in a sample space S defined by 
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List the members of the following events:

(i) 
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(ii) 
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Q No.7)    a)
Let X has the following probability distribution
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	0.10
	0.20
	0.20
	0.25
	0.15
	0.10


Find E(X). 

                 b)
Find the value of k so that the function 
[image: image9.wmf](

)

x

f

defined as follows, may be a density function
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Q No.8)    a)
The probability that a patient recovers from a delicate heart operation is 0.9. What is the probability that exactly 5 of next 7 patients having this operation survive?

b)
An electrical firm manufactures light bulbs that have a length of life that is normally distributed with mean equal to 800 hours and a standard deviation of 40 hours. Find the probability that a bulb burns between 700 and 900 hours.
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